
Date assigned                            
to Pretrial Supervision

Number of defendants assigned                            to 
Pretrial Supervision

Number of indigent defendants assigned             to 
Pretrial Supervision

04/28/2024 2 2

04/29/2024 1 1

04/30/2024 2 2
05/01/2024 1 1
05/02/2024 1 1
05/03/2024 2 2
05/04/2024 0 0

Weekly Total 9 9

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Intake -  04/28/2024-05/04/2024



# Felony # Misd. # Unknown

04/28/24 Kitts, William D 2024 CF 000439 Aggrav assaut on LEO, DUI, DUI-property damage N Y 1 0 0
04/28/24 Perez, Jonathan M 2024 CF 000434 Domestic Battery, Tampering with a witness N Y 0 0 0

or victim in a misdemeanor proceeding
04/29/24 Cochran, David W 2024 MM 000431 Domestic Battery N Y 0 0 0
04/30/24 Manning, James M 2024 CT 000436 DUI Y Y 0 0 0
04/30/24 Martinez, Joaquin M 2024 MM 000169 Domestoc Battery Y Y 0 2 0
05/01/24 Mims, Jonathan J 2024 CT 000435 Operate motor vehicle w/out DL, DUI Y Y 0 0 0
05/02/24 Noel, Michael D 2024 MM 000451 Stalking N Y 0 3 0
05/03/24 Sanon, Chantale 2024 MM 000455 Domestic Battery N Y 0 0 0
05/03/24 Valentine, Brandon P 2024 CF 000457 Abuse of elderly person or disabled adult, Battery N Y 0 0 0

on person 65 years of age or older

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

NON-SECURE 
RELEASE?          

Y / N

INDIGENT?           
Y / N

PRIOR CRIMINAL CONVICTIONS

"Citizens' Right to Know" Defendant Information -  04/28/2024-05/04/2024

DATE 
ASSIGNED 

TO PTS
NAME CASE NUMBER(S) ARREST CHARGE(S)



*Reasons for Violation: mark X in appropriate column(s)
1 - Failure to Report/Orientation 3 - New Law Violation 5 - Violation of No Contact Order 7- Other Violation
2 - Failure to Report 4 - Violation Pretrial Release Supervision 6 - Positive UA 8 - Complaint/Summons-non-arrest

Number
Violation 
Approval 

Date
Defendant Case number(s) Failure to 

report ORI
Failure to 

Report PTS New Arrest

Violation of 
Pretrial 
Release 

Supervision

Violation of No 
Contact Order Positive UA Other Non-

Compliance

New 
Complaint/ 
Summons

Def under 
non-

secured 
release 
(indicate 
with X)

Previous 
affidavit? 
(Y or N)

Recommend 
Revocation? 

(Y or N)

1 N/A
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Violations Report -  04/28/2024-05/04/2024

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justuce Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County



Number Failure to 
Appear Date

Defendant Case number(s) Warrant Issued?            
Y / N

1 N/A
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1,Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562
Fund Source: Flagler County

"Citizens' Right to Know" Weekly Failures to Appear Report - 04/28/2024-05/04/2024 
Non-secured 

release?             Y / 
N



NUMBER COURT DATE DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER
1 4/29/2024 Balsano, Louis J 2023 CF 001135
2 4/29/2024 Bogdanov, Nataliyah Y 2024 CF 000326
3 4/30/2024 Fink, Mason A 2023 CF 000619
4 4/30/2024 Jeffrey, Steven E 2024 MM 000357
5 4/30/2024 Stone, Damian 2024 CT 000277
6 4/30/2024 Prosser, Kimberly S 2023 CF 000767
7 4/30/2024 Sikes, Christopher N 2024 CT 000283
8 4/30/2024 Demaio, Francis A 2024 CT 000282
9 4/30/2024 Pinzon, Brian 2024 CT 000296

10 4/30/2024 Fink, Mason A 2023 CF 000620
11 4/30/2024 Fink, Mason A   
12 4/30/2024 Bogdanov, Nataliyah Y 2024 MM 000341
13 4/30/2024 Daley, Joseph P 2024 MM 000306
14 4/30/2024 Griffin, Shaylynn A 2024 MM 000317
15 4/30/2024 Elston, Amanda S 2024 MM 000319
16 4/30/2024 Mclaurin, Bernard 2024 MM 000346
17 4/30/2024 Hidalgo, Javier G 2024 CT 000295
18 5/1/2024 Naill, Brenda J 2024 CT 000217
19 5/1/2024 Matos, Angelica V 2024 MM 000241
20 5/1/2024 Hector, Kashif J 2023 MM 001184
21 5/1/2024 Williams, Travis A 2024 CT 000177
22 5/1/2024 Adams, Lane A 2024 CT 000239
23 5/1/2024 Naill, Brenda J 2024 MM 000168
24 5/1/2024 O'Reilly, Christopher G 2024 MM 000074
25 5/1/2024 Naill, Brenda J 2024 MM 000248
26 5/2/2024 Sadovski, Valeri 2024 MM 000237
27 5/2/2024 Martinez, Joaquin M 2024 MM 000169
28 5/2/2024 Horton, Stephen J 2024 CT 000300
29 5/2/2024 Wattley, Remy B 2024 CT 000298
30 5/2/2024 Rose, Jeffrey C 2024 CT 000299
31 5/2/2024 Murphy, Cassandra D 2023 CT 000695
32 5/2/2024 Amig, Austin C 2023 CT 001245

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Fund Source: Flagler County
"Citizens' Right to Know" Scheduled Court Appearances Report - 04/28/2024-05/04/2024

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562



NUMBER COURT DATE DEFENDANT CASE NUMBER

Flagler County Pretrial Supervision

Fund Source: Flagler County
"Citizens' Right to Know" Scheduled Court Appearances Report - 04/28/2024-05/04/2024

Kim C. Hammond Justice Center - 1769 East Moody Boulevard, Building 1, Bunnell, Florida 32110 (386)313-4562

33 5/2/2024 Buchanan, Dudley S 2024 MM 000006
34 5/2/2024 Torres Guerra, Katiria 2023 MM 001214
35 5/2/2024 Howell, Marianne E 2024 CT 000086
36 5/2/2024 Shea, Steven 2024 CT 000111
37 5/2/2024 Wilson, Ketric S 2024 CT 000192
38 5/2/2024 Da Silva, Carlos L 2024 MM 000371
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50




